SMF4L   SERIES
Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS) Data Sheet
Description
The SMF4L  series are designed to protect voltage
sensitive components from high voltage, high energy transients.
Excellent clamping capability, high surge capability, low zener
impedance and fast response time. Because of its small size,

Type Number Reverse Stand-
Off Voltage Breakdown Voltage@IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping Voltage
@IPP
Peak Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VR
UNI BI VR(V) VBR MIN.(V) VBR MAX.(V) T(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(µA)
SMF4L5.0A SMF4L5.0CA 5.0 6.40 7.25 10 9.2 40.1 400
SMF4L6.0A SMF4L6.0CA 6.0 6.67 7.67 10 10.3 35.9 400
SMF4L6.5A SMF4L6.5CA 6.5 7.22 8.30 10 11.2 33.1 250
SMF4L7.0A SMF4L7.0CA 7.0 7.78 8.95 10 12.0 30.9 100
SMF4L7.5A SMF4L7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.58 1 12.9 50
SMF4L8.0A SMF4L8.0CA 8.0 8.89 10.23 1 13.6 27.2 25
SMF4L8.5A SMF4L8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.82 1 14.4 25.7 10
SMF4L9.0A SMF4L9.0CA 9.0 10.00 11.50 1 15.4 24.1 5.0
SMF4L10A SMF4L10CA 10.0 11.10 12.80 1 17.0 23.5 2.5
SMF4L11A SMF4L11CA 11.0 12.20 14.00 1 18.2 22.0 2.5
SMF4L12A SMF4L12CA 12.0 13.30 15.30 1 19.9 20.1 2.5
SMF4L13A SMF4L13CA 13.0 14.40 16.50 1 21.5 1
SMF4L14A SMF4L14CA 14.0 15.60 17.90 1 23.2 17.2 1
SMF4L15A SMF4L15CA 15.0 16.70 19.20 1 24.4 16.4 1
SMF4L16A SMF4L16CA 16.0 17.80 20.50 1 26.0 15.4 1
SMF4L17A SMF4L17CA 17.0 18.90 21.70 1 27.6 14.5 1
SMF4L18A SMF4L18CA 18.0 20.00 23.30 1 29.2 13.7 1
SMF4L20A SMF4L20CA 20.0 22.20 25.50 1 32.4 12.3 1
SMF4L22A SMF4L22CA 22.0 24.40 28.00 1 35.5 11.3 1
SMF4L24A SMF4L24CA 24.0 26.70 30.70 1 38.9 10.3 1
SMF4L26A SMF4L26CA 26.0 28.90 33.20 1 42.1 9.5 1
SMF4L28A SMF4L28CA 28.0 31.10 35.80 1 45.4 1
SMF4L30A SMF4L30CA 30.0 33.30 38.30 1 48.4 1
SMF4L33A SMF4L33CA 33.0 36.70 42.20 1 53.3 7.5 1
SMF4L36A SMF4L36CA 36.0 40.00 46.00 1 58.1 1
SMF4L40A SMF4L40CA 40.0 44.40 51.10 1 64.5 1
SMF4L43A SMF4L43CA 43.0 47.80 54.90 1 69.4 1
SMF4L45A SMF4L45CA 45.0 50.00 57.50 1 72.7 5.5 1
SMF4L48A SMF4L48CA 48.0 53.30 61.30 1 77.4 5.2 1
SMF4L51A SMF4L51CA 51.0 56.70 65.20 1 82.4 4.9 1
SMF4L54A SMF4L54CA 54.0 60.00 69.00 1 87.1 1
SMF4L58A SMF4L58CA 58.0 64.40 74.10 1 93.6 4.3 1
SMF4L60A SMF4L60CA 60.0 66.70 76.70 1 96.8 4.1 1
SMF4L64A SMF4L64CA 64.0 71.10 81.80 1 103.0 3.9 1
SMF4L70A SMF4L70CA 70.0 77.80 89.50 1 113.0 3.5 1
SMF4L75A SMF4L75CA 75.0 83.30 95.80 1 121.0 3.3 1
SMF4L78A SMF4L78CA 78.0 86.70 99.70 1 126.0 3.2 1
SMF4L85A SMF4L85CA 85.0 94.40 108.20 1 137.0 2.9 1
4.6
Expsemi
28.7